

## Acknowledgement of SIDA/Sterile Responsibilities

By taking the SIDA and/or Sterile Area training module(s) and as a condition of being an airport badge-holder with unescorted access to the Secured and/or Sterile Areas of the airport, you must understand and agree to the following:

- 1. You will not, nor will you cause any other person to, tamper or interfere with, compromise, modify, or attempt to circumvent any security system, measure, or procedure at Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport.
- 2. You will agree to comply with all systems, measures, and procedures that control access, to, or allow presence or movement in any Secured and/or Sterile Areas
- 3. You will not use, nor will you cause to be used, any airport-issued or other authorized access badge that allows access, presence, or movement of persons or vehicles in the Secured and/or Sterile Areas in any manner other than that for which it was issued by the Airport's Security Badging Office
- 4. You agree to challenge individuals in the Secured and/or Sterile Areas who do not have their badge properly displayed; are outside their designated areas; or are not properly escorted.
- 5. You will not make, nor cause to be made, any fraudulent or intentionally false statement on any application for any security program, airport access badge, or airline identification badge used to gain access to Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport.
- 6. You will not make, or be cause for, any reproduction or alteration of any airport access badge or identification badge issued by the City of Phoenix Aviation Department. Nor will you make, or be cause for, any fraudulent or intentionally false entry in any record or report that is kept, made, or used to show compliance with a security procedure
- 7. You agree to immediately return to the Airport Security Badging Office or your supervisor any security access badges or identification badges at the request of the Airport Director, or his/her assignee; upon termination or departure from the company that authorized your airport access badge or identification badge; or when your badge expires or becomes damaged in any way.
- 8. All persons holding an airport identification badge, in compliance with airport and/or Federal Rules and Regulations, are subject to inspection of their person, vehicle, and accessible property.



- 9. You understand that it is your responsibility to be familiar with and comply with all airport and federal regulations that apply to you as an airport badge-holder.
- 10. You will not escort anyone in the Secured and/or Sterile Areas unless your badge has been designated with the word "escort."

As an airport badge-holder with work responsibilities in the Sterile Areas of the airport, you must be further aware of the need for compliance when tools and/or prohibited items are needed in the performance of one's duties while in the terminal concourses and/or Sterile Areas.

As a condition of being an airport badge-holder, you acknowledge and accept the security responsibilities when working in the SIDA, Sterile, or Secured Areas of the airport and understand your security obligations when using prohibited items and/or tools. Failure to comply with these responsibilities or any other airport and/or federal rules or regulations may lead to disciplinary action by the City of Phoenix Aviation Department and/or the Transportation Security Administration (TSA).

